

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : Solicitation No : CO-00418 Job # : 19-4532

Proposal : Sun Valley Reroute

Time And Date : April 1, 2021 at 2PM
Price List

Contract No : SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | | CO-00418 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING | | CO-00418 - 2_WAUTERS ENGINEE | | | EERING LLC CO-00418 - 3_I | | E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC | | CO-00418 - 4_King Solutions Servi | | rvices CO-00418 - | | 5_DALE Construction, LLC | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|---|------------------------|---|----------|------------------------------|-------------|----------|---------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Line No Item No | Quote Category | SOV Item Item Description | Unit | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount |
| 1 103.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec) | LF | \$3.00 | 42 | \$126.00 | \$20.00 | 42 | \$840.00 | \$2.00 | 42 | \$84.00 | \$8.00 | 42 | \$336.00 | \$5.00 | 42 | \$210.00 |
| 2 103.3 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Remove Concrete Driveways (COSA Spec) | SF | \$2.00 | 5,200 | \$10,400.00 | \$5.00 | 5,200 | \$26,000.00 | \$1.00 | 5,200 | \$5,200.00 | \$12.00 | 5,200 | \$62,400.00 | \$5.00 | 5,200 | \$26,000.00 |
| 3 203.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Tack Coat (COSA Spec) | GAL | \$20.00 | 46 | \$920.00 | \$22.00 | 46 | \$1,012.00 | \$15.00 | 46 | \$690.00 | \$10.00 | 46 | \$460.00 | \$10.00 | 46 | \$460.00 |
| 4 205.2 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type B (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) | SY | \$90.00 | 166 | \$14,940.00 | \$76.00 | 166 | \$12,616.00 | \$90.00 | 166 | \$14,940.00 | \$60.00 | 166 | \$9,960.00 | \$70.00 | 166 | \$11,620.00 |
| 5 205.4 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) | SY | \$45.00 | 463 | \$20,835.00 | \$22.00 | 463 | \$10,186.00 | \$20.00 | 463 | \$9,260.00 | \$41.00 | 463 | \$18,983.00 | \$55.00 | 463 | \$25,465.00 |
| 6 208.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Salvaging, Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth) (COSA Spec) | SY | \$40.00 | 463 | \$18,520.00 | \$18.00 | 463 | \$8,334.00 | \$5.00 | 463 | \$2,315.00 | \$42.00 | 463 | \$19,446.00 | \$25.00 | 463 | \$11,575.00 |
| 7 413.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Flowable Fill (Low Strength) | CY | \$180.00 | 245 | \$44,100.00 | \$167.00 | 245 | \$40,915.00 | \$100.00 | 245 | \$24,500.00 | \$148.00 | 245 | \$36,260.00 | \$145.00 | 245 | \$35,525.00 |
| 8 500.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Concrete Curb with Gutter (COSA Spec) | LF | \$40.00 | 42 | \$1,680.00 | \$34.00 | 42 | \$1,428.00 | \$65.00 | 42 | \$2,730.00 | \$18.00 | 42 | \$756.00 | \$38.00 | 42 | \$1,596.00 |
| 9 502.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Concrete Sidewalks – Conventionally Formed | SY | \$90.00 | 4 | \$360.00 | \$146.00 | 4 | \$584.00 | \$500.00 | 4 | \$2,000.00 | \$80.00 | 4 | \$320.00 | \$80.00 | 4 | \$320.00 |
| 10 503.2 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Concrete Driveway- Comm (COSA Spec) | SY | \$90.00 | 578 | \$52,020.00 | \$138.00 | 578 | \$79,764.00 | \$65.00 | 578 | \$37,570.00 | \$96.00 | 578 | \$55,488.00 | \$40.00 | 578 | \$23,120.00 |
| 11 507 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Chain Link Wire Fence (COSA Spec) | LF | \$35.00 | 167 | \$5,845.00 | \$36.00 | 167 | \$6,012.00 | \$40.00 | 167 | \$6,680.00 | \$8.75 | 167 | \$1,461.25 | \$33.00 | 167 | \$5,511.00 |
| 12 507.2 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Temporary 6' Chain Link Construction Fence with Screen | LF | \$14.00 | 350 | \$4,900.00 | \$22.00 | 350 | \$7,700.00 | \$15.00 | 350 | \$5,250.00 | \$5.50 | 350 | \$1,925.00 | \$30.00 | 350 | \$10,500.00 |
| 13 515.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Topsoil | CY | \$25.00 | 55 | \$1,375.00 | \$64.00 | 55 | \$3,520.00 | \$70.00 | 55 | \$3,850.00 | \$32.00 | 55 | \$1,760.00 | \$55.00 | 55 | \$3,025.00 |
| 14 516.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec) | SY | \$6.00 | 495 | \$2,970.00 | \$12.00 | 495 | \$5,940.00 | \$8.50 | 495 | \$4,207.50 | \$10.00 | 495 | \$4,950.00 | \$15.00 | 495 | \$7,425.00 |
| 15 530 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Control (COSA Spec) | EA | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,080.00 | 1 | \$10,080.00 | \$10,000.00 | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | 1 | \$2,500.00 |
| 16 532.2 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Pavement Markings | LS | \$2,000.00 | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | 1 | \$2,800.00 | \$750.00 | 1 | \$750.00 | \$850.00 | 1 | \$850.00 | \$3,500.00 |) 1 | \$3,500.00 |
| 17 550 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Trench Excavation Safety Protection | LF | \$3.00 | 811 | \$2,433.00 | \$1.00 | 811 | \$811.00 | \$50.00 | 811 | \$40,550.00 | \$8.00 | 811 | \$6,488.00 | \$5.00 | 811 | \$4,055.00 |
| 18 666 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Retroreflectorized Pavement Markings (Crosswalk) (TxDOT Spec) | LF | \$100.00 | 10 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | 10 | \$500.00 | \$25.00 | 10 | \$250.00 | \$35.00 | 10 | \$350.00 | \$300.00 | 10 | \$3,000.00 |
| 19 845 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Temporary Chainlink Security Fence | LS | \$3,000.00 | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,680.00 | 1 | \$1,680.00 | \$720.00 | 1 | \$720.00 | \$2,200.00 | 1 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,500.00 |) 1 | \$1,500.00 |
| 20 848 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | 8" PVC (SDR 26-2241, 160 psi) Sanitary Sewer Line (10'-15') | LF | \$120.00 | 811 | \$97,320.00 | \$87.00 | 811 | \$70,557.00 | \$74.00 | 811 | \$60,014.00 | \$90.00 | 811 | \$72,990.00 | \$125.00 | 811 | \$101,375.00 |
| 21 851 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Adjusting Existing Manholes (with new ring & cover) | EA | \$3,500.00 | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,595.00 | 1 | \$2,595.00 | \$3,900.00 | 1 | \$3,900.00 | \$2,675.00 | 1 | \$2,675.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1 | \$1,600.00 |
| 22 852 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6') | EA | \$9,000.00 | 5 | \$45,000.00 | \$8,613.00 | 5 | \$43,065.00 | \$15,000.00 | 5 | \$75,000.00 | \$7,250.00 | 5 | \$36,250.00 | \$7,000.00 | 5 | \$35,000.00 |
| 23 852 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Extra Depth Manholes (greater than 6') | VF | \$300.00 | 20 | \$6,000.00 | \$697.00 | 20 | \$13,940.00 | \$1.00 | 20 | \$20.00 | \$275.00 | 20 | \$5,500.00 | \$650.00 | 20 | \$13,000.00 |
| 24 854.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Sanitary Sewer Laterals 6" (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi) | LF | \$90.00 | 26 | \$2,340.00 | \$75.00 | 26 | \$1,950.00 | \$105.00 | 26 | \$2,730.00 | \$30.00 | 26 | \$780.00 | \$81.00 | 26 | \$2,106.00 |
| 25 854.2 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean- out | EA | \$1,100.00 | 2 | \$2,200.00 | \$919.00 | 2 | \$1,838.00 | \$500.00 | 2 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 2 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | 2 | \$1,300.00 |
| 26 862 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manhole | EA | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,512.00 | 1 | \$1,512.00 | \$1,900.00 | 1 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,750.00 | 1 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,500.00 |) 1 | \$1,500.00 |
| 27 862 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main | LF | \$30.00 | 129 | \$3,870.00 | \$23.00 | 129 | \$2,967.00 | \$10.00 | 129 | \$1,290.00 | \$20.00 | 129 | \$2,580.00 | \$55.00 | 129 | \$7,095.00 |
| 28 866 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Pre Sewer Main TV Inspection (8" | LF | \$5.00 | 129 | \$645.00 | \$11.00 | 129 | \$1,419.00 | \$3.50 | 129 | \$451.50 | \$3.50 | 129 | \$451.50 | \$10.00 | 129 | \$1,290.00 |
| 29 866 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | – 15" Dia) Post Sewer Main TV Inspection (8" | LF | \$3.00 | 811 | \$2,433.00 | \$4.00 | 811 | \$3,244.00 | \$3.50 | 811 | \$2,838.50 | \$3.00 | 811 | \$2,433.00 | \$10.00 | 811 | \$8,110.00 |
| 30 910.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | - 15" Dia) Manhole Rehabilitation (Standard Manholes 4 ft diameter) | VF | \$600.00 | 10 | \$6,000.00 | \$760.00 | 10 | \$7,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | 10 | \$32,000.00 | \$400.00 | 10 | \$4,000.00 | \$350.00 | 10 | \$3,500.00 |
| 31 3300 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Private Lateral (4"-6") (COSA Permit & Licensed Plumber) | LF | \$140.00 | 50 | \$7,000.00 | \$81.00 | 50 | \$4,050.00 | \$81.00 | 50 | \$4,050.00 | \$50.00 | 50 | \$2,500.00 | \$81.00 | 50 | \$4,050.00 |
| | | | Total (lines 1-31) | | | \$370,232.00 | | | \$375,459.00 | | | \$356,740.50 | | | \$361,302.75 | | | \$356,833.00 |
| 32 100.1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (OWNER WRITTEN API | PROVAL LS | \$1,000.00 | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,256.00 | 1 | \$4,256.00 | \$1.00 | 1 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 1 | \$6,000.00 |
| 33 100 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | REQUIRED FOR PAYMENT) MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE | LS | \$36,000.00 | 1 | \$36,000.00 | \$37,219.00 | 1 | \$37,219.00 | \$40,000.00 | 1 | \$35,674.05 | \$27,097.71 | 1 | \$27,097.71 | \$35,683.30 | 1 | \$35,683.30 |
| 34 101 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | ITEMS 1-31 PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-31 | LS | \$10,000.00 | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$15,456.00 | 1 | \$15,456.00 | \$20,000.00 | 1 | \$17,837.03 | \$10,839.08 | 1 | \$10,839.08 | \$17,841.65 | 5 1 | \$17,841.65 |
| | | | Total (lines 32- | | | \$47,000.00 | | | \$56,931.00 | | | \$53,512.08 | | | \$40,936.79 | | | \$59,524.95 |
| Calendar Days To Complete : | | 80 | 34) Total Bid Price | | | \$417,232.00 | | | \$432,390.00 | | | \$410,252.58 | | | \$402,239.54 | | | \$416,357.95 |